Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS502115EN   page 1
November 13, 2023 2:45 PM
Top Product Features
•	 1000 to 20,000 lumens; Offered in 80, 90 and 97 CRI
•	 Two-stage reflector system produces smooth vertical illumination
•	 Flexible disconnect for easy LED engine replacement and installation

November 13, 2023 2:45 PM
LD8B ER8B 8LBSW/8LBDWPortfolio
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: LD8B50D010IEMBOD
Domestic Preferences Housing Lumens Voltage Driver
Domestic Preferences (18) Housing Lumens(1) Voltage (10)
Driver Options
1 Driver 2 and 3 Drivers
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
TAA=Trade Agreements Act
LD8B=LED Downlight
8" Nominal Aperture
LD8BCP=LED
Downlight 8"
Nominal
Aperture, Chicago
Plenum
10=1000 lumens
15=1500 lumens
20=2000 lumens
30=3000 lumens
40=4000 lumens
50=5000 lumens
60=6000 lumens
70=7000 lumens
80=8000 lumens(8)
90=9000 lumens(8)
100=10000 lumens(8)
120=12000 lumens(8)
150=15000 lumens(8)
175=17500 lumens(8)
200=20000 lumens(8)
Blank=120-277 7000
lumen and below.
3=347V step down
transformer (11)
1000-4000 Lumen(13)
D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%
D010TR=0-10V 120-277V or 120V Line Voltage
Dimming, 1% to 100%
DE010=0-10V Linear Dimming, 0% to 100%,
120V-277V
D5LT=Fifth Light® DALI DT6 Logarithmic
Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V
DMX=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0% to
100%, 120V-277V(12)
DMXC5=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0%
to 100%, 120V-277V, with RJ45 connection
DLE=Lutron Ecosystem dimming 1% to 100%
DMXC5=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming 0% to
100% with RJ45 connection
1000-3000 Lumen
DLV=Low voltage dimming driver (1-100%) for
use with DLVP system
5000, 6000, and 7000 Lumen(14)
D010TE=0-10V or Trailing Edge Dimming,
5% to 100%, 120V-277V (120V Only for Trailing
Edge Dimming)
Tunable white 1000-2000
DE010W2N=0-10V dimming, 0% to 100%,120V
D5LTW2N=Fifth Light DALI DT6 Logarithmic
Dimming, 0% to 100%
4000 and 6000 Lumen D2W (2 Drivers)
6000, 8000 and 9000 Lumen (2 Drivers)
9000 Lumen D2W (3 Drivers)
12,000 Lumen (3 Drivers)
1D010=0-10V, 120V Dimming, 1% to 100%

(16) WPST = WaveLinx wireless sensor kit for daylight dimming, PIR motion sensing, and optional RLTS - Real Time Location Services, use with 0-10V only.
(17) WLST = WaveLinx LITE tile mount sensor kit for daylight dimming, PIR motion sensing, use with D010 only (Refer to WaveLinx LITE system specifications)
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: ER8B30408035
Domestic Preferences
Power Module Lumen Levels Color
Domestic Preferences (18) Power Module Lumen Levels(1) Color
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
TAA=Trade Agreements Act
ER8B=8" LED
Module
1 Driver
1020=1000, 1500, or
2000 Lumens
3040=3000 or 4000
Lumens
5070=5000, 6000, or
7000 lumens
2 Drivers
60=6000 lumens,
2 LEDs
80120=8000, 9000,
10000, or 12000
lumens
3 Drivers
120=12000 lumens,
3 LEDs
150200=15000, 17500
or 20000 lumens
80 CRI
8027= 80CRI, 2700K
8030= 80CRI, 3000K
8035= 80CRI, 3500K
8040= 80CRI, 4000K
8050= 80CRI, 5000K
90 CRI
9027= 90CRI, 2700K
9030= 90CRI, 3000K
9035= 90CRI, 3500K
9040= 90CRI, 4000K
9050= 90CRI, 5000K
97 CRI
9727= 97CRI, 2700K
9730= 97CRI, 3000K
Dim 2 Warm 1 Driver
109030D2W=1000 Lumen, 90 CRI, Dim 2 Warm, IC Rated
159030D2W=1500 Lumen, 90 CRI, Dim 2 Warm, IC Rated
209030D2W=2000 Lumen, 90 CRI, Dim 2 Warm, IC Rated
309030D2W=3000 Lumen, 90 CRI, Dim 2 Warm
Dim 2 Warm 2 Drivers
409030D2W=4000 Lumen, 90 CRI, Dim 2 Warm
609030D2W=6000 Lumen, 90 CRI, Dim 2 Warm
Dim 2 Warm 3 Drivers
909030D2W=9000 Lumen, 90 CRI, Dim 2 Warm
W2N Tunable White 1 Driver(15)
10W2N902050=1000 lumens, 90 CRI, Tunable white 2000K - 5000K
10W2N902765=1000 lumens, 90 CRI, Tunable white 2700K - 6500K
15W2N902050=1500 lumens, 90 CRI, Tunable white 2000K - 5000K
15W2N902765=1500 lumens, 90 CRI, Tunable white 2700K - 6500K
20W2N902050=2000 lumens, 90 CRI, Tunable white 2000K - 5000K
20W2N902765=2000 lumens, 90 CRI, Tunable white 2700K - 6500K
W2N Tunable White 2 Drivers
30W2N902050=3000 lumens, 90 CRI, Tunable white 2000K - 5000K
30W2N902765=3000 lumens, 90 CRI, Tunable white 2700K - 6500K